A. Dean Tranmer, I.B. #2793 City of Pocatello P. O. Box 4169 Pocatello, ID 83201 (208) 234-6149 (208) 234-6297 (Fax) dtranmer@pocatello.us

Sarah A. Klahn, I.B. #7928 Mitra M. Pemberton White & Jankowski, LLP 511 Sixteenth Street, Suite 500 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 595-9441 (303) 825-5632 (Fax) sarahk@white-jankowski.com mitrap@white-jankowski.com

Attorneys for City of Pocatello

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF	
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS	Docket No. 42776-2015
HELD BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B	(Consolidated with Docket No. 42778-
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN	2015)
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2,)
BURLEY IRRIGAION DISTRICT,	Snake River Basin Adjudication No.
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	CV-2010-382
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, AND	CITY OF POCATELLO'S
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY	MOTION TO WITHDRAW
<u></u>	NOTICE OF APPEAL
IDAHO GROUND WATER	
APPROPRIATORS, INC.,	
Petitioner-Appellant,	
V.	
THE CITY OF POCATELLO,	
Petitioner-Respondent,	

TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY, NORTH)
SIDE CANAL COMPANY, A&B)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN)
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2,)
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,)
Petitioners-Respondents,)
V.)
GARY SPACKMAN, in his capacity as)
Director of the Idaho Department of Water)
Resources, and THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT)
OF WATER RESOURCES,)
Respondents-Respondents.)

COMES NOW, Appellant City of Pocatello, and hereby moves the Court pursuant to Idaho Appellate Rule 32 to authorize the withdrawal of its Notice of Appeal, filed December 30, 2014. Accordingly, Docket No. 42778-2015 should be dismissed. City of Pocatello reserves the right to participate in Docket No. 42776-2015 as a respondent.

Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of January, 2015.

CITY OF POCATELLO ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

WHITE & JANKOWSKI, LLP

By_____Sarah A. Klahn

By She f

ATTORNEYS FOR CITY OF POCATELLO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of January, 2015, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **City of Pocatello's Motion to Withdraw Notice of Appeal** in Idaho Supreme Court Docket Nos. 42776-2015 and 42778-2015 upon the following by the method indicated below:

Sarah Klahn, White & Jankowski, LLP

Dean Tranmer	X U.S. Mail, Postage Prepaid
City of Pocatello	Hand Delivery
P.O. Box 4169	Overnight Mail – Federal Express
Pocatello ID 83201	Facsimile 208-234-6297
dtranmer@pocatello.us	X Email